
RESOLUTION NO. 501 

 

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SMRT ARCHITECTS AND 

ENGINEERS, P.C. REGARDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

FOR RENOVATIONS AT THE CAPITAL DISTRICT JUVENILE SECURE 

DETENTION FACILITY 
 

Introduced:  12/6/21 

 By Public Works Committee: 

  

 WHEREAS, On January 13, 2020, the Albany County Contract Administration 

Board authorized a one-year agreement with SMRT Architects and Engineers, P.C. 

regarding the schematic design of the Capital District Juvenile Secure Detention 

Facility renovations and additions in compliance with Raise the Age requirements in 

an amount not to exceed $97,000, and 

 

 WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of General Services has 

requested authorization to enter into a three-year agreement with SMRT Architects 

and Engineers, P.C. regarding design and construction services in an amount not to 

exceed $696,143 for a term commencing January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 

2024, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has indicated that SMRT Architects and 

Engineers, P.C. will provide design development, construction documents, and 

bidding and construction services for the renovations, additions and site work at the 

Capital District Juvenile Secure Detention Facility, now, therefore, be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is 

authorized to enter into a three-year agreement with SMRT Architects and 

Engineers, P.C., Latham, NY 12110 regarding design and construction services in an 

amount not to exceed $696,143 for a term commencing January 1, 2022 and ending 

December 31, 2024, and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

agreement as to form and content, and, be it further  

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

  

 

 


